FORM PTO-1595	2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0U11 (exp. 4/94)	ET DEPARTMENT OF COMME
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101518	589 ttached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kreisler Lau, Feng Quan Liu, Boris Korolev, Emma Brouk, Ruslan Zherebin, and David Nalewajek	Name: Honeywell International Inc.
	Internal Address: 30-5034 (4780)
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	11-1-00
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: PO Box 2245
Security Agreement Change of Name	101 Columbia Road
Other	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962
Execution Date: July 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/61	9237
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application
is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/619237	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mary Ann Lemere	1
Internal Address: 30-5034 (4780)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Honeywell International Inc.	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 2245	8. Deposit account number:
101 Columbia Road	
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962	
00 MTHA11 00000328 09619237 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	
Robert D. Fish	October 26, 2000
	Signature
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell 30-5034 (4780) File No.

WHEREAS, Kreisler Lau, Feng Quan Liu, Boris Korolev, Emma Brouk, Ruslan Zherebin, and David Nalewajek

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Low Dielectric Constant Materials With Polymeric Networks

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on

the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	19th	day of	July	_ ,	2000
Kreisler Lau		2	2		
۲.					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	13	day of	July	_ ,	2000
Feng Quan Liu	2	<u></u>	J		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	13th	day of	JULY	,	2000
Boris Korolev La	1~1		-		
/					

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT Assignment before issue of Letters Patent					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this		_ day of	July	, _2000	
Emma Brouk	EBui	\sim	· · · · ·		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	13th	_ day of	July	2000	
Ruslan Zherebin	Ma	Ć,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	25th	dag of	July	, _2000	
David Nalewajek	~v/\t	New	ajen		
		-			
	<u></u>	_			
			<u> </u>		
		-			
		-			
		-			

STATE OF	SANTA CLARA	-)) ss.:
COUNTY OF	SANTA CLARK	_)
	On this <u>1</u> 9 day of	$\int \mathcal{J} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{J}$, 2000 before me personally appeared
Kreisler Lau		
	DONALD M. JOHNSON COMM. NO. 1246231	Duried M Alun
	SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 25, 2003	Notary Public
STATE OF	C.SL. FOR IF IA)
COUNTY OF	SONTA CLAICL) ss.:)

Feng Quan Liu

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,

On this 13 day of \overline{JLY} ,

and he / she / they acknowledged to me that he / she/ they executed the same.

[SEAL] DONALD M. JOHNSON COMM. NO. 1246231 COMM. NO. 1246231 COMM. NO. 1246231 COMM. NO. 1246231 COMM. NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMPLEXING SANTA CLARA COUNTY		(a) in ()nd		
	COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 25, 2003	My commission expires:	12-25-2003	Notary Public
STATE OF	CALIFER 16 112)		
COUNTY OF	SAUTA CLARA) ss.: _)		
Davia Karalau	On this <u>13</u> day of	JULY,	2000 before me persona	ally appeared
Domin Varalay				

Boris Korolev

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,

and he / she / they acknowledged to me that he / she/ they executed the same.

[SEAL]



Dinew M John	
My commission expires: 12-2,52003	Notary Public

2000 before me personally appeared

STATE OF CALLFEIL AL.)
STATE OF CALLERIAL) ss.:)
On this 13 day of	5629, 2000 before me personally appeared
Emma Brouk	· · · · · ·
to me known and known to me to be the individ	ual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and DONALD M. JOHNSON SEAL SEAL STATES OF THE SEAL OF	Enels /k Julie
	My commission expires: 12 -267 - 2603 Notary Public
STATE OF <u>CALIFUL HIL</u> COUNTY OF <u>SAMETA</u> CLARL	
COUNTY OF JANETT CLAR.L)
	JU-Y, 2000 before me personally appeared
Ruslan Zherebin	, before the personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individu	ual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he / she / they acknowledged to me that he / [SEAL DONALD M. JOHNSON COMM. NO. 1246231 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 25, 2003	
STATE OF Mew York)) ss.:
COUNTY OF <u>Eve</u> On this <u>J5</u> th day of	<u>July</u> , <u>2000</u> before me personally appeared
David Nalewajek	· /
	ual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he / she / they acknowledged to me that he /	she/ they executed the same.
[SEAL]	

BETTY J. BROAD	BENT		
Notary Public, State of		Betty I Brood	14
Qualified in Erre Co My Commission Expires Aug	unty 9000	July f. mood	
My Commission Expression		olzilanon	Notary Public
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	My co	ommission expires: $S/31/2000$	

TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

INVENTION: Low Dielectric Constant Materials With Polymeric Networks

Honeywell File: 30-5034 (4780)